This is to inform you that the Board of directors at its meeting held on 14 June 2024 inter alia, considered 
and approved the following: 

a) Raising of additional funds by way of issue of unsecured non-convertible debentures aggregating 
up to INR 340,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Three Hundred Forty Crore) subject to approval of the 
Shareholders and receipt of other Regulatory / Statutory approvals at an appropriate time 

The above said Board meeting commenced at 1:30 p.m. and concluded at 2:00 p.m. 

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.